sale or lease of excess capacity, to incur debt in the name of the authority and 20 

enter into financing agreements with the Commonwealth, agencies of the 21 

Commonwealth, lending institutions, investors, or investing entities. 22 

(b) The total amount of debt or financing under this subsection shall not exceed 23 

one hundred ten million dollars ($110,000,000), and shall not leverage any 24 

future revenues committed to the repayment of any other debt, or expected to 25 

be used for the repayment of any other debt, as of the time the debt or 26 

financing is entered into. 27 

(c) Any proposed debt or financing under this subsection shall be submitted to the 1